
MINUTES OF A REGULAK MEETING UF THE BOAKU OF DIRECTORS OF
TAHKAN11 CUJilTY WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT-NUMBER

HELD IN THE DiSTEiCT OFFICE, IN FORT WOnTH, TEXAS, ON THE
10TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 1936, AT 3:00 P.M.

All Directors were present and participating, as follows:

C. A. H'ickraan Joe B. Hogsett
E. E. Dew-ley, W. S. Cooke
tf; K. Stripling

President Hickman acted in his capacity as President of the

Board and Director Stripling acted in his capacity as Secretary, whereupon

proceedings were had and done, as follows:

1.

The minutes oi' the meeting held on November JQ, 1936, an(i that

held on this day at 2:30 P.M. were read, approved and ordered of record.

2.

Attached to these minutes as Exhibit "A" is a financial state-

ment of this District as of this day, which is made part hereof. This shows

consecutive and inclusive checks Nos, 5^5 to 5^9 issued since the last re-

gular meeting for the aggregate sum of $5̂ 6-00. It also shows proposed voucher-

checks numbered consecutively and inclusively from Nos. $110 to 5154* £°** the

aggregate sum of $21,728.146. There was full consideration of the proposed checks,

together with the accounts and data to support the same; whereupon Director Strip-

ling made a motion, seconded by Director Bewley that each of the accounts pro-

posed for payment be approved for payment and that all of said voucher-checks,

save No. 5*54 (reserved for later action) be executed and delivered to the res-

pective persons entitled to receive the same. Upon a vote being taken, the mo-

tion was carried and it was so ordered,

3.

Attached to these minutes as part hereof and marked Exhibit "B"



is the Engineers1 Estimate wo. 2 1'or work and materials furnished by Cage

Brothers and J. U. tfuby in the construction of the District's Section "B1

of the levee in the city of *'ort Worth, showing the amount now- due to the

contractors to be $B,63U-2U- There was examination of this estimate; where-

upon Director Stripling made a motion, seconded by Director Bewley that said

estimate be approved for payment and that the District's Boucher-Check No,

5154 payable to Cage Brothers and J, C. Ruby for the sum of SB ,63̂ .21; be

executed and delivered to the contractors in payment of the estimate. Upon

a vote being taken, the motion was carried and it was so ordered.

u.
Mr. S. W. Freese, of the District's %gineers, appeared before

the Board and asked authority to drill and grout, in addition to the ten (10)

holes authorized at a prior time, twenty-four (21;) holes in the area at the

northeast abutment of the Bridgeport Main Dam. He orally stated that in the

opinion of the Engineers this work could be done within the limit of $150.00

per hole and that this work would result in the grouting, sealing and walling

off of the northerly end of the dam, thereby forcing any possible currents

of water away from and around the dam. He stated that it was prudent to do

this, even though the progress of the work might not show a cut off of the

water appearing in the spring in the northerly bank of the river, ne explain-

ed that while there was no fear whatever as to the safety of the dam, the

recommendation grew out of the fact that the limestone formation to the norifc

of the dam was known -co be fissured and that ihe closing of those fissures

near to the abutment of the dam, while probably not necessary, would afford

an assurance of avoiding a possible need for more expensive work at a later

time. He thereupon presented a written communication of the engineers signed

by John ti. Hawley which relates to this same matter and which makes specific
"cable-tool" ?

request for authority to complete additional/holes to make a total of thirty

68



four. There was full consideration of this matter; whereupon Director Cooke
v\

made a motion, seconded by Director Hogsett that the request be granted, the

J
work be done and the cost thereof liquidated in the usual manner. Upon a vote

being taken, the motion was carried and it was so ordered. Said written com-

munication of the Engineers will be identified as Exhibit "C."

5.

There was called to -tiie attention of the Directors the report of

the District's independent auditors, dated November 23, 1936, covering the monih

of October and the year to date. Each of the Directors had received a copy of

the report at a prior time and was familiar with the contents thereof. It was

the sense of the Directors that the report did not require any specific action

at this time and the same should be filed in the District's records in the usual

manner. It was so ordered.

6-
1 There came to the attention of the Directors the fact that the con-

tract for the assessment and collecting of taxes for the District would expire

at midnight on December 31* 1936» and that this should be anticipated by a new

contract made by the commissioners of the county under the amended act relating

to this matter. It was so ordered. Directors Hogsett and Cooke were requested

to reach an accord with the Commissioner at a time which would permit qualifica-

tion and bonding of the collector prior to January 1, 1937*

7-

There came to the attention of the Directors the oral request of

Mr. Ira G. Yates,Jr., which in substance was that he be permitted to place

about 1.1 mile of fencing to be sixty (60) feet distant from -foe fence already

in place across the lands purchased by the District from u« V. Laird, C. E.

Gilmore and other prior owners, thus to cause the old road running to the north-

> east and crossing the river to be in a lane instead of open on the southeast-

erly side. He proposed to construct the type of fence used by him, with the

understanding that when he ceased to be entitled -to use the land leased by him 69



barbed wire
from the District, he would remove the wire net and leave the postsy4nd stays,

provided the District would then pay to him the fair value of the fence in place

at the particular time. He stated that his principal reason fur desiring the

fence was to keep hunters away from -the land down the river, in order that he

and certain of his neighbors might better protect deer and other game which

they desire to place in the area. It was the sense of I3ie Directors that the

request should be granted upon the condition stated, and it was so ordered*

8.

President Hickman presented to the Directors letter received by

him from Mr. Herbert S. Hare, wherein Mr. Hare> made a proposal concerning ser-

vice to be rendered by him and relating to the landscaping or improving of mar-

ginal land surrounding Lake Eagle Mountain. There was full consideration of this

matter, and it was the sense of'the Directors that the District much appreciated

the thought given to the letter by Mr. Hare but were of the opinion that the

District was not at this time prepared to enter into the proposed undertaking.

It was the sense of the Directors that Mr. Hare be so advised,

9.

.Dr. Hickman presented to the Board certain lease proposals, as

follows:
LEASE OF

AMOUNT
ACCOMPANYING

PROPOSAL OF

Raymond Martinec

M. S. Smith

I. W. Sparks

LAwD HJRCHAS-
KD FROM

City of Ft, Worth

J. D. Craft
G, W. Buck
J.F. Huddleston
J. L. Roberson
W, T. Smith

R. H. Foster

TRACT
_NO.

355

25k
257
259
259A
260

328

APPRUX.
ACRES

115.63
102.6?

.81
63.00
ij6.82

328.93

53-18

TOTAL CON-
SIDERATION

.$100.00

1 ,̂00

200,00

PROPOSAL
CASH CHECK

$100,00

, 100.00

$35 »°o

BALANCE
DUE

—
$389.00

$165. o<



Director Stripling made a motion, seconded by Director Cooke,

that said lease proposals be approved and closed, subject only to the execu-

tion of written contracts in the form required by the District. Upon a vote

being taken, the motion was carried, and it was so ordered.

10.

No further business was presented and the meeting was so adjourn-

ed*

APPROVED:

As President

71



O EXHIBIT "A" 12/10/36
3:00 P.M.

TAHRAKT CouNxY WATER GuHTROL AIMD IMPRuVKMfrKT DISTKICT 1MTJMBKR ONE

VOUCEak-OHECKS ISSUED NOVEMBER 2/|, 1936 Tu DECEMBER 1, 1936, INCLUSIVE

NO. ISSUED TO C O V E R I N G 0 U N T

5105 H. H. Hardin
5106 Marjorie Kowell

5107 B. W. Bintliff

5108 C. L. McNair

5109 A, W. McDonald, Secy., Board
of Water Engineers

100 Bbls. Cement, Grouting Work, BoP. j
Salary, November 1936
(Salary, Nov. 1936, Custodian, E.M. $100.00
(Allowance, November, 1936 7.50
(Salary, Nov. 1936, Custodian, B.P. $ 80.00
(Allowance, November, 1936 7.50

(Reimbursement for Amount paid to C0 L.
(McNair, For Salary as Gage Attendant,
(Novemb er, 193&

T O T A L i

266.00
65.00

107.50

87.50

20000

DISl-HIBUTIuN u$ VarCHERS #7105 TO #5109. INCLUSIVE

Office $ 65.00
Eagle Mountain Dam 107.50
Bridgeport Dam 107.50
Grouting: Bridgeport Dam 266.00

T O T A L $5/46.00

TAHRAKT COUNTY WATi-iH CUHTKOL AND IMPRQVafeM' DISTRICT NUMBER

VOUCHER-CHECKS #5110 1'U #5lgU, INCLUSIVE

HO. ISSUED TO

5110 C; A. Hickman
5111 E. E. Bewley
5112 ,W. K. Stripling
5113 Joe B. Hogsett
5114 W. S. Cooke
5115 Sidney L. Samuels
5H6 Ireland Hampton
5117 E. B. Cheatham

5118 Hawley, Preese & j^chols

5119 R. D. McDaniel
5120 F. L. Hobbs
5121 H. R. McDaniel
5122 Cecil McDaniel
512^ W. H. Wright
512J4, life. Capps Bldgo Co.
5125 Home Telephone & Electric Co*
5126 C. A. Hickman
5127 John Bourland, Tax Assr. & Coll*
5128 The Southwest Telephone Co*
5129 Southwestern Bell Telephone Co.
5130 Texas Power & Light Co.
5131 H. 2. Young, Postmaster

5132 A-l Typewriter Shop
5133 Axtell Company

COVERING , AMOUNT

Director's Fees $ 30.00
Director's Fees 20.00
Director's Fees 30.00
Director's Fees 30.00
Director's Fees 20.00
Legal Services 333,3^
Legal Services 500.00
Salary 200,00
(Engineering & Supervision:
(Month of Nov. 1936,.E.M. $100.00 200.00
(Month of Nov. 1936, B.P. 100.00
Labor, Grouting B.P. 34.31

Labor & Truck, Grouting, B.P. 26.90
Labor, Grouting, B.P. 8.50
Labor, Grouting, B.P. 3.37
Labor, Grouting, B.P. 6.12
Office, Rent for wovember 1936 1^0.00
Phone Service, E.M. 7.50
Traveling Expense 17*90
Payment due 12/31/36 on Contract 1,250,00
Phone Service, B.P, I8,i}5
Phone Service, Office 9.80
Electric Service, tf.P. 13.68
Postage Stamps 2.50
(Typewriter Ribbon, Carbon Paper and Adjust
(Typewriter and put in neiv type bar with type ij..60
Pipe & Fittings, Grouting, B.P. 5.39



'HO. ISSUED TO V E R I N _ G A M O U N T

5135

5138
5139

5143

5lZ;5

53I|6

5151
5152

53-53

The Babcock Co.

Cook Paint & Varnish Co

5136 Browning-Ferris Machinery Co«

5137 H. H« Eardin

H. H. Hardin
The Gaither Oil Co»

Waynock's Sheet Metal Works

Stafford-Lowdon Company
Kaker Brothers
Industrial Scientific Supply Co.

Vernon Stanley

Fort Worth Wrecking & Lumber
Company

Port Worth Sand & Gravel Co,

Ireland Hampton

5148 Ireland Hampton

C. L. McNair

5150 Hash Hardware Co

Port Worth Rubber Stamp Co.

Magnolia Petroleum Co.

(500 Sets Custodian's Daily
(Reports, for Eagle Mountain $1 .̂00 $ 17-37
(Dam, 2 M. 8| x Ik. Onion Skin 3*37
Paint Materials, E.J.1. H«30
(Rental on Air Compressor,
(One Month 11/8/36 to 12/8/36, Grouting
(Bridgeport $75«°0
(1-50 Ft. Length of 3/V Air Hose
(With fittings for Compressor,
(Grouting Bridgeport H«85

(Materials for Covering Water Line, Cus-
(todian's Residence, B.P.
Materials for use in Grouting, B.P,
100 Gal. Gas for Truck, K.M.
(1 Special made Funnel for use in Grouting
(at Bridgeport
Office Supplies
Materials for use in Grouting at B.P.
1# Flourescine for use in Tests at B.P.
(Core Drilling Work at B.p., Drilling
(Holes #18 to #27 inclusive, total of 953
(Feet Drilled & $1.00 per foot
(Levee Improvement, Section "Bu

(Purchase 1 Building $35,00
(Purchase of Materials, Iron &
(Lumber 22.11
(6k Cu. Yds. Concrete used to raise manhole
(16 Ft* on sewer line, east of Ball Park,
(Levee Improvement, Section "tf"
(Reimbursement for moneys expended account
(Levee Improvement Section B
(10# nails, purchased by J. K. Alewine $ .50
(1 Window, purchased by J, K. Alewine 1.1$
(Amount paid Paul Stewart for 2̂ - days car-
(penter work, remodelling and repairing
(Harmon Garage, now on Lot $8 Central
(Addition, conveyed to J, F. Smith 12.30

(Reimbursement for amount paid NOV. 30. 1936
(to.Mrs. Happy Sheiton, County Cierk, for
(recording deed dated April 23, 1930, John D,
(Cunningham by Guardian to this District
Reimbursement for moneys expended
for account of the District, in
connection with Grouting Work at B.
P., ll/lj/36 use of Car in making trip
(to ̂ 'ort ̂ orth, and to Dallas with Maj.
(Hawley to inspect Air Compressor, ISij.
(miles @ *0lj/ per mile S7-36
(11/7/36 Trip to Dallas for Compres-
(sor: Bus Pare Bridgeport to Dallas 1.1|5 15-33
(Gas for truck, return trip 10 Gal0

(Freight on 2 Bags Volclay, Chicago
(to Bridgeport 2.92
(Freight on Pipe, Fort Worth to Bridge-
(port .50
(R. W. Caldwell, Pipe Fittings .25
(Je S. McKenzie, Light Connection & Tape./̂ O
(W.R. Painter, Pip© Fittings .75
(250 Ft. #18 G. & Y. Lamp Cord, used in
(Grouting Work, B.-P,

Rubber Stamps & Pad
(Gasoline & Oil For Compressor, Grouting
(Work, B.P.

86.85

1.70

lt-30
11.00

1.50

8.65
•95

4.50

953.00

57.11

36.78

1.00

Tarrant County Water Control and) Transfer of Funds from Construction Fund
Improvement District Number One j

2.59

2.50

50.98

9,000000

"Construction Account"

515U Cage Bros. & <J. C. Ruby Estimate #2,'Levee Improv. Section "B" 8,63/j..2U

T O T A L $ 21,728.146



DISTRIBUTION OF VOUCHER-CHECKS #3110 TO #5154,

Directors
Legal
Office
Recording Deed
Payment Due 12/31/36 John Bour land's Contract
Transfer of Funds to Construction Account

EAGLE MOUNTAIN DAM:

I 147.90
833.3k

ijoo
1,250.00
9,000000

Engineering & Supervision $100000
Phone Service 7o50
Daily Report Blanks 14.00
Gasoline For Truck 11.00
Paint 11*30 143.80

BRIDGEPORT DAM:

Engineering & Supervision $100.
Phone Service 18.
Electric Service ' 13.
Works Supplies 1.

GROUTING WuHK BRlDGEPuHT:

Drilling Holes .#18 to #27, Incl* $953.
Rental Air Compressor 1 Month 11/8/36

to 12/8/36 75-
1-50 jvto Length Air Hose for Compressor 11.
Labor 79.
Miscellaneous 85.

Levee Improvement, Section "Bn

T O T A L

C O N D I T I O N O F F U N D S

00

68
70 133-83

00

00
85
20
54 1,204.59

8,7142.58

$21,728.1-6

COrJSTHJCTION CONSTRUCTION MAINTENANCE
FUND ACCOUNT FUND.

BOOK BALANCE: November 12, 1936 $19,796.97 $ 857.60"
RECEIPTS: Taxes, Penalty, etc.,

Interest on Bank D/B 7.05
Land Rentals
Miscellaneous
Transfer Funds 9,000;00

DISBURSED:

DISBURSED:

§19,804.02 §9,857-60

11/2V36 to 12/1/36 Inclo
By Vo. #5105 to |5109 Incl. 266.00

$19,538.02 $9,857.60

By Vo. #5110 to #5154, Incl. 10,204.59 8,742.58

BOOK BALANCE: December 10, 1936 $ 9,333-43 $1,115.02

$26,296.80
972.22

5.78
2,697.48

$29,973.73

280.00

$2y, 693.73

1,531.29.

$28,162.44

INTEREST AND
SINKING i?UND

$84,153.79
34,027.78

16.40

$118,197.97

$118,197.97

1,250.00

$116,947*97



..-REESE

-,..fC. NICHOLS

H. A. HUNTER

o EXHIBIT "B" 12/10/36 3:00 P.Ma

HAWLEY, FREESE AND NICHOLS
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

4O7-41O CAPPS HUIUD1NG
FORT WORTH. TEXAS

Deo. 11, 1936

WATER v /P1-Y
WATER PURIFICATION

SEWERAGE
SEWAGE TREATMENT

FLOOD CONTROL
APPRAISALS

GO
CO
CT3

Board of Directors,
Tarrant County Water Control and
Improvement District Number One,
Fort Worth, Texas.

Gentlemen:

We hand you herewith periodical estimate

No. 2 in the amount of $8,63̂ -2kt covering work per-

formed by Cage Bros. & J. C. Ruby during the month of

November, 193&, on Levee Improvement project, PWA

Docket No. 598/4.

Yours very truly,

HAWLEY and FREESE



Section 9 of the Emergency Relief Appropriation Act of 1935, reads as follows:

"Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud the United States makes any false statement in connection with any application for any project, employment, or relief aid
under the provisions of this joint reaoluticn, or diverts, or attempts to divert, or assists in diverting for the benefit of any person or persons not entitled thereto, any moneys appro-
priated by this joint resolution, or any services or real or personal property acquired thereunder, or who knowingly, by means of any fraud, force, threat, intimidation, or boycott,
deprives any person of any of the benefits to which he may be entitled under the provisions of this joint resolution, or attempts ao to do, or assists in so doing, ahall be deemed guilty
of a misdemeanor and shall be fined not more than $2,000 or imprisoned not more than I year, or both."

forl

false

COrelat

cr>

IT— 1

and

Stat

this

'

expe

Cons

Cont

By.

Title

pcrfc

and

and

Nan:

Title

perf(

Section-3
.n

nowingly
. * . _ * _

ing' to anv

5-of the- Criminal- Code, as amended, prov

and willfully making or causing to be m

* accountrclaimrcertificatCi-affidavit; t
:j L -. ui-Gq' n vijjojivcq'

f matter within the jurisdiction of any gov

o; •] — r~jj!juIkC OLOcio1

CERTIFICATION OF THE CC

To the p

:ondition

Gage

: Directo

stimate i

» Tota

» Tota

(o) Tota

\d) Tota

(e) Tota

(/) Tota

'^) Bala

» Advs

(i) Tota

I further

idable e

truction

&

ft*

[ certify

rmed an

ust,'.and

:onditfon

ev
90 •
en*
99*
3'
S'

L certify '

rmed an

;st of my knowledg

of this Periodica

> of the correspond!

Bros & J.
(Contractor's iiame)

'; that the followin;

nd that no part of t

due based on the

, additions beyond

earned, original cc

. percentage retains

. due on account of <

previously receive

.
ice due this pay me

nee on materials st

amount payable t

certify that all jus

juipment employee

Regulations.

Cage Bros

iA)^VU&&t

»-ff-£l /d-^i

S8 622° t?8
: and belief, I certify t

i Estimate are correct

ng construction contrs

j is a true and correct

tie " total amount payi

unit price contract 1

. lump sum contract J

n tract and additions

d including this estim

iriginal contract plus a

i (from last estimate)

it on contract and ad

ored this period

t and lawful bills agai

L in the performance

u & J. 0. Hi

^^Jj
»Tn;^nn

des-a penalty of-not more than $10iOOO or imprisonment of not more-

ade "any false or fraudulent statements * * * or use or cause t

r depositionrknowing the same to contain-any fraudulent or fictitious

ernmental department or agency: — -^^^ ~~~~~~~-^^^

•NTRACTOR OR HIi

T2*TvO*6A
hat all items, units, qu

that all work has bee:

ct documents between

nt.17 "IQ^fi^ U« J. f »_J.y»>*Jppro

itatement of the contrj

ble this estimate " has 1

} DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIV
'•̂ o * A op* oo 7^ *Qr*vT* onOCs OOvJ \i Ci J O oL/J Ow

antities, and prices of work and material shov

i performed and materials supplied in full ace
Tarrant Comity Water Gon
and Improvement District

red by the State Dire

ct account up to and ii

jeen received:

!

Iditions and minus reta

iitions . _.

'

ist Cage Brps.

of said contract have

Dat

10$,

(Borrower's name)

:tor, and all change o

eluding the last day of

$ 23»98f

than-10 y

o be madi

statemen

E

se
n on the f

ordance w
trol

No. C

rders appi

the perioc

.63

0.00

23f986o63 ,

2. 39 IE
-

T . i • • -

21t587o97

12,952

s 8 634

'

„&. J. V*. Bafc;
(Contractor's name)

been paid in full in a

Fort We

; _ .AS^-CL. /0_

.73 i

.24 _.

__ 0.00

$ 8,634

r

ccordance with *Para

)rth, Texas

, J^Ln
1 "

.^CEHTIFICATE-OJILTHETBQRRO.WERrS SUPERVISING,. ENGINEER OR, ARCHITECT IN CHAIABjjj-3 o% ij_4-toiJJtf jjJjuJj AiUJtjTp jju juuj-ji. hJb a ^ttt-w jjtjj-iijUxiuwy .
hat I have verified this Periodical Estimate, and that to the best of my knowledge and belief it is a true and cor

i material supplied by the contractor, and that the contractor's certified statement of his account and the am

that alltworkQmd 'material included^in this Periodical *EiJtirnate have befn^PS&ormed.and supplied?in(fuU accc

t o?;the^corVesppnding coaStriJc>ftJn*cqntract documents^ncfchange ord&rs aEpWveo^by the State Director ,Q

te^^i&bintaw'SS :
CERTIFICATE

hat I hav^verified

i;material supplied

8*39ST89 •
OF TWi^^Jt'JJlJLlC'

d WOO UO '
>

:hisjlgriqclicaj Estima

.— T.f-.p^r-Sf'-ST) Da

VORKS SpMINISTB
VJ i it t? •

e, a'nd" fhJttS th^best

, T^S^'

tj C»O O OO
T^*T" *^ * ^2 f*\

ATIO^r^ENC^NEERj j yo i^y .
•— l v>k •%.

'/*+ %$&&
0*00

INSPECTOR IjPcHAaou% uO
1

lief^ is_a;trut(and con
T I ^ I I nr .*. !,,..< ,1.- ^^i,,

• 24

'or labor,

jraph 11,

;GE

•ect statei

>unt due 1

rdarice wi

0
TOO

Of

A2
i f*\

TOO

R<y|

ectjstaten
4-mifnf t\t

;ars,-or-t

or used
t-— *- -*

ace of St

ith the te

He

oved by

L covered

f

.

'

.

*

/<+

material

12, P. W

nent of v

im is cor

thJtKe)te

TOO

TOO
rnn
TOO
rnn
TOO

AO
lentQof v
"-̂ 11-̂ t«*.

' V«C 'J 1 WiV.Bt

duly

appr

Nain

' 'Titli

authorized assistants and hz

Dved by the State Director.

ill work and'mat'erial included in this Periodical Estimate have been inspected by me or

ve been found to comply with the terms and conditions of the construction contract docume

e ^ /£* O^— *-£— ̂ \sf ^^^- Plat

<^ /to^Kngineei"^ •
• Strike out number not applicable.

Inroector Prt.W.Ag Dat

.___32S!SrorthUCCTP^R

jO*o \;0, y&&
lL*-//.sfASy£. ^ ..4J&5S

nts^mid, £kange or

39 J 65

i~"Y —
• 1 __

oth,

any

eets

rms

and

the

by

and

. A.

ork

rect

rms

ork

aw*

my

lers

L



gbbi iACq pA

Sf Item .is
No. "

auq

auq

BA

luieq an
BtJrJX

2.
3.
6a*

6c.

6fl

LLtrcq au • niaf CtJ3| c

jjtrf i P~JAC Atinjcq

Va^lue^of^^

,^.T^ '..Aj

jjc gfsfc £)iLnc{Of

c\ 3££» - r1 iir*; r>"0CT ni* Unit price " "
y /A_'_.Y* gO-g^nnci

uq pi AC pccu tcnnq f o

5,382.88 -

'Oi058

X

Total physical percent complete,

AMOUNT
corabjX Mipp fjre frtms auq couqifious o£ fpc cousfLncfioD coufL^cf qocnrat uj

fpc doun-acf oi' '

5,382.88
ly.697-;-25

435.00
Q^2

14.25.

pX fpC COUflSCf Ot* 3Ui

in MOIIT, ^run •usccust uJJ This estimate • * -

i' ^5^ 7jl'6'j

5,382.88 *
17244V65 '

268054 •
r--"62;-6-5 &

5.70 •

r fpap fpc coufiscf oi.(a

c' ouq fpc-f f o fpc pC3f

no,work

D3f

cl"qeq I^fg^^
rrr.ni «^ib<w_TOTTTr*fiTfy

l180..35

5,382;88
1769-7. 25
• sen 72

9^r4j5
~5.70 OoOO 100

c3r^GD»0V'00 0
sqis jq snbb]jo0y00 sect tqai03

is acconuf ocq fpe ara

suq COL

h.asrt"be,en .performed.: _. .___
L: &M.GI&K&& cii v itjiiiiLiiLJjj IM CHVI

Unused balance

Hci9-,T068v00i c.<^

0.00

. _.

M '4\

36 65

Estimated monetary
percent completed^,

.
Period J

Percent

100
"73
73

qnc IUJ 13 COI

ccf afOfGi jciif oj.

GE

> BJ« Ol
To date

Percent
;̂;-Ji!£

rcu.54

70
77

100
100-
100
100
100
100

oip

tCCf

v£>
LCCfOl

V G-

czbc iq-pjc c

(

01 asiq cowfiacf PBAC

ccLf HA Fpnf ajj "Inz

0UJO/IOF b^Aapjc f

aEai i3f

pccti b^rq ru |/ijj IB t

(Couftocfoi,3 uomc)

ccoiqaucG

v) vqj«

: cuq jstt^/ii pjijo

JIB cupirosfC

cj OLeq fpra bciioq—

rce qnc fpp buitnc Jp on coiiftacf auq aq

- i"* c* V

IS1 b* fj

CUtlfCLISJ

• v

euq

8

*oo
Ijfloa3-

•s '•

q)

P)

qnr; on acconnf o^,

LGfSJU

niEmrrj cocfLOCf bjnc 3

q iticjnqiBu fpi3 c^fiui 3fG

jqjfioua onq nitutta tcf s ucq bciccuf r?Cs

X°fs

caLBcq' ouBruai c>

0qqifiou3 pCAonq

qnc p^ccq on fpc

uq fpsf DO bsi,f QI fjjic

znm oj, o onq p)" es
:CO&G OJ, COUfLUCf

' jnnjb sniu coujxacf 1

nuip btrcc cOBfiscf j

•oo

„ p of aj amonuf bsXi

is o fine 0uq cottccp

pjc fpis cafiiuofc ,, pss

!f3f CBJCUf COBfLE Cf

ICGU LCCG1 ACq :

sccorrBf nb f o tmq >i

(Confine [Oi ,B zraico)
pA fpc

tnrq OBqjfiou i oj, fpc cotLCCbonqi jS cbuefL/icf JOB COUPLE CF qocnmcuca pcf/Accu

"" * S2'a'8'C

cjnqiijS fpc j9Bf qoX oj

:fOL* 0uq OK cpsugc o

a,a Diroio)

jrpc

qcia abb; OACq pA

. J
en.p

oi_ fpta i E3f !msf c sic conecf fp3f a;j pCG auq ET]3 cnbbjicq m injy occ

O fpc pcef oj. mi jnjomjcqS
Totals,

; suq pcjisx''! cctfi^A i

88,9360.68

psf nuifa' dr

CL^XIHICVJUOH OJi AHK <J<

Total — Change orders, '

HI!

jufifica' uuqbLiceo oj,

23.986/63

no- (UQ
rfp

DUTA

WJLJC ouq insf cii3j epo;

12,801.80
u ou

36

PA

fpc

LUJ3

C(3

65
D BELSE8EMXYJJ/.

uC ro sna encrci. /aituiu rpc lm.isqicf iorr 05, SPA EOA
Materials stored,' if allowed, '

jLuracuf 3j qcbOLf lucuf

,
Grand total,

ujojtmS 01 CEf/TsmS fo pc IB ,,3UA OL JT2C Ol C9I13C o pc OL nacq 3BA

U . S . G O V e R N U E N T P R 1 N T I N 5 OFFICE IS — 42SO
s^jj^j pc mrcq nof moic fpoo JS'OOO o1 pobq^oocq ooc moic fpao I &CGL' ot pofp-,,

caf a fo apicp pe maX pc cunflcq nnqct tpc bLOAiajouo o{. rpja loiuf Lccojrrrfoo' ot eHcntftc" co f o qol ot osrrsra in oo qomG' cpsfj pc qcciueq Kfni
pX, fpia Iciiic tcro;nt:oa' OT aui acujtca ot i«nj OL bcicon^j bLObciA ccdmtcq cjiCLGmiqct' OL «po ja*o.fiHiiI?jX' pX HICHUJ ot Ba^ itonq' IOLCC' fpLcnt* lufitHiqafion' OL poicocr'
po bLOAiiioua ot rpp lanip ic-nifiqcn1 oi qiActfa1 OL c«c»bpi po «jtA«,(l oi cesiafa ro qjAciqnS (.01 rps pcucgc ot ou!i bcirou oi ttctcotra cot caqfjcq cpcicfo' cnX inoucMJ nbbio-

ctcoa e.po puo^juCiA cuq ffjfp tufcaf co qdLO/iq (JJG n11?*1^ gf 3(̂ 3 mspCH TO! t3]=o ctofcajcuf ro coouccfjou ajf ji dii ctSjiccttoti lot cwl tiolccf ' ciwbioiiuciJF' oi tcjici ojq

7 Vcf °i 1932' LGaqa a3gccfiou Q ot fuc

.̂.,7,)



r
i P. W. 3E^»rm 1-23 Sheet —3-— of _.1_— sheets.

Fc

Lc

Be

Cc

• •t?i

• •• ._

T occrr— f^nuuGs o*c&L3*
FEDERAL EMERGENCY ADMINISTRATION OF PUBLIC

fcca cjGqnc^qou oiqete*

j^oftji rtHIUUlvivM E

r t

ca

m

he peric)(l November

Fort Wortl

)wer s name and addresi
1

and Inrprovem

ntractor's name and addr

Item
Nti

1

2
3
6a

fin
10- 6d

6f~
7

Units or lump sum

Gu.Yd.
Sta.Yd.
Cu.Yd.
I.S. -
Gu.Ydo

<<3tt*Yd.
Ou.Yd.

STIMATE FOR P

..1̂ 19.36 ..... to.

, Texas St

s Warrant Go

ent District

;ss Ga^e Bro

IRTIAL PAYMENT

November 30,

ate *®_??

intj Water Gc

Numter On©

s. & J. G. Ri

Bishop, Texas
i

Detailed estimate

124,000 '
380,000 '

4,500 •
1 •

75-
7 50O •

^

\

ESTIMATED NUMBE

This estimate

35,725
41,735

360
100$

* 55
4 630
'Ji^gg^

ITOCE OBDI03

^37KIta— nv^LEFI

WORKS

NO. ... .?- ., S lUDHtl NU. _w?P*_ x

_l.?v9_ , inclusive.

ntrol

by

R OF UNITS (Quantity)

To data

67,325 •
118,035 :

3,460 -
100*

« 75
6 v\A O

xo'66 •

100$

Type of projec

Impro^

Symbol No. .4."

Contract No.

Estimated cost

Contract price

Unc cmpleted

56^675
50,000
1,040

0
0
O\f

0
0
Q •

^levee

rement

.311

696-

, $

$ 38,.

B

935*58

Estimated
percent cc

Period

Percent

£9
25

8
100
73
w«z:ut

;1"00
_ coo

r —

k\_

physical
mpleted

To date

Percent

54
70
77

100
ioo
ioo<«
ioo
S8S*»*

•\
J


